
An Informed Voter 
Element #5 – Becoming Informed– Building a Foundation 
Objectives 
 • Sources of knowledge for building a solid foundation. 

• How to obtain truthful information about current affairs. 

Building a Foundation 
A copy of the US Constitution and the Declaration of Independence 

Federalist Papers 

Animal Farm and 1984 by George Orwell 

Brave New World – Aldous Huxley 

Economics in One Lesson – Henry Hazlitt 

Democracy in America - Alexis de Tocqueville 

Atlas Shrugged & Capitalism: The Unknown Ideal – An Rand 

Hillsdale College - https://online.hillsdale.edu/course-list 

Wall Builders - https://wallbuilders.com 

Library of Congress – Religion and the Founding of the American Republic - 
https://www.loc.gov/exhibits/religion/ 

Current Affairs 

Books 

Unfreedom of the Press, Plunder and Deceit, American Marxism – Mark 
Levin 

Web sites and etc. 

The Federalist Society - https://fedsoc.org 

News Max - https://www.newsmax.com 

Rumble – app or web site - https://rumble.com 

The Heritage Foundation - https://www.heritage.org 

The Elijah List - https://www.elijahlist.com/index.php 

ElijahClips on YouTube and Rumble 

Praying Medic - https://prayingmedic.com 

Lance Wallnau - https://lancewallnau.com 

Mario Murillo - https://mariomurillo.org 

Robin D. Bullock – YouTube  



 

Julie Green - YouTube 

Hank Kunneman - YouTube 

Amanda Grace - https://arkofgrace-ministries.com and YouTube 

Breitbart - https://www.breitbart.com 

Citizen Free Press - https://citizenfreepress.com 

X22 Report - https://x22report.com & Rumble 

The Patriot Light - https://thepatriotlight.com 

The National Pulse - https://thenationalpulse.com 

C-Vine News Network - https://c-vine.com 

Local 

Oregonians for Medical Freedom - 
https://www.oregoniansformedicalfreedom.com 

America’s Frontline Doctors - https://americasfrontlinedoctors.org 

Oregon Tea Party - http://oregonteapartypac.org 

#Timber Unity - https://timberunity.com 

Oregon Firearms Federation - https://www.oregonfirearms.org 

Oregon Citizens Lobby - https://oregoncitizenslobby.org 

Parents’ Rights in Education - https://www.parentsrightsined.org 

Oregon Watch Dog - https://www.oregonwatchdog.com 
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An Informed Voter 
Element #7 – Who are the Elected? – Federal Executive Branch 
Objectives 
 • The Electoral College purpose. 

• The Electoral College process. 
• How the electors are selected in Oregon. 

1. The Electoral College is ________________ and _________________. 

a. The founders came up with this idea as a way of 
_____________________ the concentration of _____________. 

b. It is based on Jeremiah _____:_____ and Isaiah ______:______. 

2. The only election defined in the US Constitution is the election of the 
_________________ and ______________________. 

3. The president of the US serves a ________ term with a limit of _________ 
terms. 

4. Each state shall appoint a number of electors equal to the number of 
__________ and members of the ____________ of _____________. 

5. Electors must meet in their respective ______________. 

6. When we vote for the president of the US we are actually voting for a slate 
of ________________. The electors are elected by __________ vote. 

a. Oregon has ____________ electors. 

7. The founders believed that by confining the Electors to their respective 
states and then transmitting the ballots to Washington DC that 
___________, combination and ______________ would be shut out of the 
election process.  

a. It would make it more difficult to _______________ the different 
committees. 

b. Remove the influence of ______________ powers 

c. Individual members would not be easily _______________.The results 
of each state would be _________________. Thus, a recount would only 
be at the ____________ level. 
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